

1.1 moves to amend H.F. No. 3169, the first engrossment, as follows:

1.2 Page 2, line 2, delete "November 30, 2016" and insert "January 2, 2017"

1.3 Page 2, line 8, before the comma insert "and for the first term following redistricting"

1.4 Page 2, line 16, after the period insert "Members that reside in an even-numbered
1.5 district shall be appointed to a term of two years following redistricting. Members that
1.6 reside in an odd-numbered district shall be appointed to a term of four years following
1.7 redistricting."

1.8 Page 2, line 23, delete "board" and insert "council"

1.9 Page 3, line 26, after the period insert "Any salary increase for legislators authorized
1.10 in law by the legislature after January 5, 2015, is repealed."

1.11 Page 3, line 31, delete "state" and strike "legislators' ability" and insert "state
1.12 lawmakers' power"

1.13 Page 3, line 33, delete "state" and strike "legislators" and insert "lawmakers"

1.14 Page 4, line 4, delete "Legislators" and insert "Lawmakers"